

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 1198-2023 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 10/13/2023
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 10/23/2023
 Final action:
 10/23/2023

Enactment date: 10/23/2023 Enactment #:

Effective date: 10/25/2023

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of the Department of Aging to enter into

agreement with Senior Transportation Connection for the Senior Transportation Connection Resource

Fair project through the use of Ward 16 Casino Revenue Funds.

Sponsors: Brian Kazy

Indexes: AGING DEPARTMENT, AGREEMENTS, CASINO REVENUE FUNDS, WARD 16

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1198-2023-Sr transportation Fair legislation, 2. FINAL VERSION - City Record Nov.3, 2023 Page

141

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/23/2023	1	City Council	approved	Pass
10/16/2023	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of the Department of Aging to enter into agreement with Senior Transportation Connection for the Senior Transportation Connection Resource Fair project through the use of Ward 16 Casino Revenue Funds.